
ALAN BATES MEMORIAL TS PROGRESS POINTS 

(Corrected points after 5 Rounds)

NAME No. Events Rank Points

Warwick Berge 5 1 67

Harry Harris 5 2 65

Dylan Gerrish 5 3 64

Rick Vincent 5 3 64

Jeff Schmitt 5 5 63

Lyall Clarke 5 5 63

Mitch Craig 5 5 63

Jeff Newey 5 8 60

Steven Woods 5 8 60

Reece Attwood 4 10 59

Christian Thompson (J) 5 11 57

Gerard Veitch 4 11 57

Doug Rae 5 13 56

Mark de Gioia 5 14 55

Matthew Whitworth 5 14 55

Paul Whitworth 5 14 55

Adam Harris 4 17 52

Joel Buckland 4 18 51

Patrick Navratil 4 19 50

Andrew Ference 5 20 49

Ryan Bates 4 21 48

Michael Whiteman 3 22 46

Alex Frodl (J) 4 23 44

Mark Granger 4 23 44

Matthew Bates 4 23 44

Grant Cook 3 26 43

Matthew Granger 4 26 43

Christopher Fernance 4 28 41

Darren Lindsay 4 29 40

Wayne Lewis 3 29 40

David Harris 3 31 39

Russell West 4 31 39

James Pearson 3 33 38

Luke Garland 4 33 38

Terry Perkins 4 33 38

Kevin Akers 3 36 35

Stephen Notley 3 36 35

Daniel Dalmazzo 3 38 34

Pat Goulding 4 38 34

Andrew Fraser 3 40 33

Andrew Rigg 3 40 33

Brian Sutton 3 42 32

Peter Lenard 3 42 32

Ray Bromley 3 42 32

Nathan Notley 2 45 31

Bronwyn Lewis 3 46 30



Michael Fraser 2 46 30

Stuart Vickery 3 46 30

Michael Starr 3 49 29

David Mitchell 2 50 28

Tom Clemens 2 50 28

Tyler Cannon 3 50 28

Andrew Chandler 2 53 25

Adam Glew 2 54 24

Scott Harrison 2 55 23

Adam Walton 2 56 22

Jason Goulding 2 56 22

Jayedon Thompson (J) 2 56 22

Martin Barnes 2 56 22

Raewyn Perkins 3 60 19

Bill Kelly 2 61 18

Andrew Walker 2 62 17

Raechel Fraser 2 62 17

Amy Mrcela 1 64 16

Francesco Mangano 1 64 16

Jay Harris 1 66 15

Darval Thomas 1 67 13

Mark Janus 2 67 13

Andy Peters 1 69 12

Carl Stevenson 1 69 12

Dan Robinson 1 69 12

David Palmer 1 69 12

David Walker 1 69 12

Rick Anderson 1 69 12

Darren Hodgson 1 75 11

Eric Chandler 1 75 11

Geoff Edenborough 1 75 11

Keiran Sullivan 1 75 11

Kendall O'Connor 1 75 11

Michael Howes 1 75 11

Sam Beeby 1 75 11

Brian Ford 1 82 10

Danny Bujna 1 82 10

Tim Blake 1 82 10

Ben Mannix 1 85 9

Joel Huey 1 85 9

Lawrence Constable 1 85 9

Michael Wallin 1 85 9

Paul Nudd 1 85 9

Leigh Stout 1 90 8

Simon Gray 1 90 8

Denis Russell 1 92 7

Garry Christopherson 1 92 7

Andrew Wallin 1 94 6

Rose Collins 1 94 6



TAR SPEED PROGRESS POINTS (Corrected points after 5 Rds.)

** 1 off Bonus Event/11 points (for officiating)

Class / Name No. Points Minimum

Events Best 5 Events 4 Events

Grp 2A/2C u 2 ltr

Kevin Akers ** 4 46 Yes

Grant Cook 3 43

Pat Goulding 4 34 Yes

Brian Sutton 3 32

Ray Bromley 3 32

Gerard Veitch 2 30

Andrew Chandler 2 25

Andrew Walker 2 17

Amy Mrcela 1 16

Garry Christopherson 1 7

MS Classic u 1.4 ltr

Doug Rae 5 56 Yes

Eric Chandler 1 11

MS Classic 1.4 - 2 ltr

Jeff Newey 5 60 Yes

Paul Whitworth 5 55 Yes

Andy Peters 1 12

MS Classic o 2 ltr

Andrew Fraser 3 33

Michael Howes 1 11

MS Modern 1.4 - 2 ltr

Lyall Clarke 5 63 Yes

Andrew Ference 5 49 Yes

Wayne Lewis 3 40

Terry Perkins 4 38 Yes

Nathan Notley 2 31

Bronwyn Lewis 3 30

Michael Fraser 2 30

Raewyn Perkins 3 19

Raechel Fraser 2 17

Rose Collins ** 2 17

Rick Vincent 1 16

Mark Janus 2 13

Stephen Notley 1 13

Darren Hodgson 1 11

Paul Nudd 1 9



MS Modern o 2 ltr

James Pearson 3 38

Rick Vincent 3 36

Adam Walton 2 22

Scott Harrison 1 10

Michael Starr 1 9

Jun Prod

Alex Frodl (J) 3 33

Christian Thompson (J) 1 11

Jun Spec

Christian Thompson (J) 4 46 Yes

Jayedon Thompson (J) 2 22

Tp 1 u 2 ltr

Martin Barnes 2 22

Adam Harris 1 12

Carl Stevenson 1 12

Christopher Fernance 1 11

Alex Frodl 1 11

Tp 1 o 2 ltr

Jeff Schmitt 5 63 Yes

Stuart Vickery 3 30

Andrew Rigg 2 24

David Walker ** 2 23

Keiran Sullivan 1 11

Mathew Granger 1 11

Tp 2 u 2 ltr

Harry Harris 5 65 Yes

Adam Harris 3 40

David Harris 3 39

Luke Garland 4 38 Yes

Michael Starr 2 20

Peter Lenard 1 16

Reece Attwood 1 15

Joel Huey 1 9

Michael Wallin 1 9

Simon Gray 1 8

Andrew Wallin 1 6

Tp 2 o 2 ltr

Steven Woods 5 60 Yes

Mark Granger 2 22

David Palmer 1 12

Sam Beeby 1 11

Matthew Granger 1 10



Tp 3 u 2 ltr

Warwick Berge 5 67 Yes

Mark de Gioia 5 55 Yes

Christopher Fernance ** 4 41 Yes

Tom Clemens 2 28

Dan Robinson 1 12

Russell West 1 11

Leigh Stout 1 8

Tp 3 o 2 ltr

Michael Whiteman 3 46

Reece Attwood 3 44

Darren Lindsay 4 40 Yes

Daniel Dalmazzo 3 34

Russell West 3 28

David Mitchell 2 28

Mark Granger 2 22

Matthew Granger 2 22

Bill Kelly 2 18

Peter Lenard 2 16

Jay Harris 1 15

Tp 4 u 2 ltr

Ryan Bates 4 48 Yes

Matthew Bates 4 44 Yes

Tp 4 o 2 ltr

Mitch Craig 5 63 Yes

Patrick Navratil 4 50 Yes

Stephen Notley 2 22

Brian Ford ** 2 21

Scott Harrison 1 13

Kendall O'Connor 1 11

Andrew Rigg 1 9

Ben Mannix 1 9

Tp 5 u 2 ltr

Gerard Veitch 2 27

Jason Goulding 2 22

Francesco Mangano 1 16

Darval Thomas 1 13

Lawrence Constable 1 9

Denis Russell 1 7

Tp 5 o 2 ltr

Geoff Edenborough 1 11

SV u 3 ltr

Matthew Whitworth 5 55 Yes

Adam Glew 2 24



SV o 3 ltr

Dylan Gerrish 5 64 Yes

Joel Buckland 4 51 Yes

Tyler Cannon 3 28

Rick Anderson 1 12

Rick Vincent 1 12

Danny Bujna 1 10

Tim Blake 1 10


